Specifically Mr. Mario Rizzante retains, indirectly 78.05% of Reply and following the Global Offer and the entire
Greenshoe exercise, will have a holding equal to 56.64%.

For further detail see Section I Chapter 1, Paragraph 1.2.18.

The maximum proceeds estimated to result from the Global Offer will be communicated at the same time as the
Maximum Price, the value of the minimum lots and the capitalisation foreseen by means of notice published in the news-
paper “MF - Milano Finanza” on the day prior to the Public Offer.

Summary information concerning the operation and issuer

39

2. Selected financial data relative to the Issuer

Set out below is selected financial information for each of the last three accounting years and for the half year situation
as at June 30th 2000 for the Group.

Consolidated data is deemed to be more suitable compared with data of the Issuer in order to represent the economic,
patrimonial and financial situation of the Company and its Controlled Companies.

The first table gives consolidated pro-forma data of Reply and its Controlled Companies (with amounts in millions of
lire), the second shows data related to single shares (with amounts in lire).

Consolidated Pro- forma data concerning the Reply Group

Consolidated data (millions of lire) 1997 1998 1999 30/6/1999 30/6/2000

Revenues (1) 11.409 17.643 35.397 16.031 30.295

Gross operating income 1.313 2.978 7.915 3.089 6.460

Operative income (23) 1.525 6.203 2.281 5.420

Income before extraordinary items (2) (227) 1.308 5.940 2.147 5.240

Net income (433) 279 2.834 953 2.446

Net assets 7.866 8.980 12.463 9.933 14.885

Total assets 13.531 19.878 29.963 n.d. 42.870

Share Capital 2.045 2.803 3.232 2.803 3.280

Working Capital 2.492 4.275 7.828 n.d 10.643

Cash flow (3) 903 1.732 4.546 1.761 3.486

Fixed assets 7.857 8.283 8.971 n.d 9.566

Investments 7.658 728 1.193 n.d 909

Net financial position (2.101) (2.903) (3.134) (n.d) (3.817)

(1) Revenues are stated net of discounts and vouchers.
(2) Income before extraordinary items includes operating income and the result of financial management.
(3) Cash flow is calculated as a sum of the net income plus amortisation.

Data relative to single shares

The following table was prepared using the number of financial instruments forming the Global Offer at the date of the
relative consolidated pro-forma balance sheets with a nominal value of ITL 1,000 for each.

Data per share (Lire) 1997 1998 1999 30/6/2000

(six months)

Number of shares (1) 2,045,000 2,803,000 3,232,000 3,280,000

[…]

tered office at Prinsess Beatrixlaan 23, 2595 AK ‘s-GRAVENHAGE, Holland, and this in turn is 100% owned by TNT
Post Group N.V..

The Dutch government owns 43,4% of TNT Post Group N.V., which indirectly controls TNT, whilst the remaining share
capital is owned by third party investors and traded on the above mentioned markets.

TNT Post Group N.V. is the holding company of a group which is one of the global leaders in express mail, parcels and
logistics sectors. It operates in over 200 countries (including Italy) and is present in 60 of these through wholly owned
subsidiaries. The group has 115,000 employees and carries out an average of 2.1 million deliveries every week.

3.2 Description of the shareholding resulting after the Global Offer

The modification to the holdings in Reply in the case of entire allocation of the Global Offer is described in the table
below:

Reply S.p.A.

90

Share structure after the Global Offer

N. of shares Percentage N. shares N. of shares Percentage N. of shares N. of shares Percentage
before increase of offered after of object after of

in capital and share Increase for the global share of Greenshoe share
Shareholders global Offer capital capital sale offer capital Greenshoe (*) capital

Alister 2.654.383 42,13% 2.654.383 32,52% 2.654.383 32,52%

Iceberg () 966.060 15,33% 966.060 11,84% -295.500 670.560 8,22%

Alika 1.297.445 20,59% 1.297.445 15,90% 1.297.445 15,90%

Masella 70.803 1,12% -7.500 63.303 0,78% 63.303 0,78%

Peracchio 59.124 0,94% -6.250 52.874 0,65% 52.874 0,65%

Angelucci 206.570 3,28% -22.000 184.570 2,26% 184.570 2,26%

Iezzi 206.570 3,28% -22.000 184.570 2,26% 184.570 2,26%

Lodigiani 206.570 3,28% -22.000 184.570 2,26% 184.570 2,26%

Piantelli 206.570 3,28% -22.000 184.570 2,26% 184.570 2,26%

Bo 15.022 0,24% 15.022 0,18% 15.022 0,18%

Torchio 14.861 0,24% -1.250 13.611 0,17% 13.611 0,17%

Montani 30.022 0,48% 30.022 0,37% 30.022 0,37%

Giannotti 12.000 0,19% 12.000 0,15% 12.000 0,15%

Casagrande 24.000 0,38% -2.400 21.600 0,26% 21.600 0,26%

Giallonardo 24.000 0,38% -2.400 21.600 0,26% 21.600 0,26%

Perrucci 6.000 0,10% 6.000 0,07% 6.000 0,07%

TNT 300.000 4,76% 300.000 3,68% 300.000 3,68%

Market 0,00% 1.862.200 107.800 1.970.000 24,14% 295.500 2.265.500 27,76%

Total 6.300.000 100% 1.862.200 0 8.162.200 100% 0 8.162.200 100%

(*) Assuming that the Greenshoe option is entirely exercised in full (See Section Three, Chapter XI, par. 11.18)
() Iceberg, following the Global Offer and complete exercising of the Greenshoe option will have 670,560 Shares, of which 82,761 are subject to the option given to Chase H&Q (see Section 3,

Chapter XI, Paragraph 11.2)

For further detail on the ownership of Alister Holding, Iceberg, and Alika, see Paragraph 2.7 of this Chapter. It should
be noted that these companies are controlled directly and indirectly by Mr Mario Rizzante, by which he retains control

[…]

Cash flows used in investing activities (B) (803) (1,335)

Increase in share capital and share premium 84 644

Other movements in proforma shareholders’ equity (325) (1,073)

Cash flows used in financing activities (C) (241) (429)

Change in net financial debt (A + B + C) (802) (231)

Net financial debt at the beginning of the year (2,101) (2,903)

Change in net financial debt (802) (231)

Net financial debt at the end of the year (2,903) (3,134)

* The proforma information has not been subject to a full audit, however comfort is given by a PricewaterhouseCoopers report that contains a comment on the reasonableness of the assumptions applied
and on the correct application of the same in the determination of above information. The historical consolidated financial statements of the Reply Group as at and for the year ended 31 December
1999 have been subject to a full audit.

Information regarding the economic, financial position of the issuer

99

4.3 Proforma consolidated movements in shareholders’ equity for 1997, 1998 and 1999

Other

reserves Net

Share Extra- and income/

Share premium Legal ordinary proforma (loss) for

(Millions of Lire) capital reserve reserve Reserve adjustments the year Total

Balance as at 1 January 1997 190 - - 11 - - 201

Increase in share capital 1,855 5,564 - - - - 7,419

Reinstatement of amortisation on brand name

and goodwill, net of the theoretical tax effect - - - - 706 - 706

Other - - - - (27) - (27)

Result for the year - - - - - (433) (433)

Balance as at 31 December 1997 (unaudited)* 2,045 5,564 - 11 679 (433) 7,866

Contribution of investment and cash payment 674 - - (11) (319) - 344

Allocation of prior year result - - - - (433) 433 -

Increase in share capital 84 - - - - - 84

Reinstatement of amortisation on brand name

and goodwill, net of the theoretical tax effect - - - - 788 - 788

Elimination of royalties paid - - - - (377) - (377)

Other - - - - (4) - (4)

Result for the year - - - - - 279 279

Balance as at 31 December 1998 (unaudited)* 2,803 5,564 - - 334 279 8,980

Allocation of prior year result - - 3 - 276 (279) -

Increase in share capital 429 215 - - - - 644

Reinstatement of amortisation on brand name

and goodwill, net of the theoretical tax effect - - - - 788 - 788

Elimination of royalties paid - - - - (758) - (758)

Other - - - - (25) - (25)

Result for the year - - - - - 2,834 2,834

Balance as at 31 December 1999 3,232 5,779 3 - 615 2,834 12,463

* The proforma information has not been subject to a full audit, however comfort is given by a PricewaterhouseCoopers report that contains a comment on the reasonableness of the assumptions applied
and on the correct application of the same in the determination of above information. The historical consolidated financial statements of the Reply Group as at and for the year ended 31 December
1999 have been subject to a full audit.

As noted in the previous section, paragraph 1.1 “History and development of activities”, share capital was increased as
follows:

• on 27 February 1998 for Lire 84,000,000 fully undersigned by Alister Holding;

[…]

Change in trade receivables (8,228) (10,191)

Change in other current assets (115) 37

Change in trade payables 1,923 2,798

Change in other current liabilities 3,329 5,527

Change in employee severance indemnity (206) (217)

Change in working capital (3,861) (3,119)

Cash flows from operating activities (A) 1,533 976

Capitalisation of intangible assets (141) (274)

Purchase of plant, property and equipment (1,113) (685)

Change in other long term assets (81) (115)

Cash flows used in investing activities (B) (1,335) (1,074)

Increase in share capital and share premium 644 75

Other movements in proforma shareholders’ equity (1,073) (660)

Cash flows used in financing activities (C) (429) (585)

Change in net financial debt (A + B + C) (231) (683)

Net financial debt at the beginning of the period (2,903) (3,134)

Change in net financial debt (231) (683)

Net financial debt at the end of the period (3,134) (3,817)

Reply S.p.A.

126

4.8.6 Movements in proforma consolidated shareholders’ equity as at and for the six months ended 30 June 2000

Other

reserves

Extra- and Income

Share Share Legal ordinary proforma for the

(Millions of Lire) capital premium reserve reserve adjustments period Total

Balance as at 31 December 1999 3,232 5,779 3 - 615 2,834 12,463

Allocation of prior period result - - 4 - 2,830 (2,834) -

Increase in share capital 48 27 - - - - 75

Reinstatement of amortisation on brand

name and goodwill, net of the theoretical

tax effect - - - - 394 - 394

Elimination of royalties paid - - - - (474) - (474)

Other - - - - (19) - (19)

Result for the period - - - - - 2,446 2,446

Balance as at 30 June 2000 3,280 5,806 7 - 3,346 2,446 14,885

As stated in section 5, paragraph 5.1 “Events subsequent to the closing of the financial statements as at and for the peri-
od ended 30 June 2000” and as approved by the shareholders’ meeting held on 10 July 2000, share capital increased by
102,000 shares of which 48,000 were undersigned by R. Casagrande and F. Giallionardo for a total amount, including
the share premium, of Lire 75,282,178,000.

4.8.7 Commentary on the results of the Group for the six months ended 30 June 1999 and 2000

The six months ended 30 June 2000 confirmed the growth of revenues in the Group. Revenues increased from Lire